/: i n\\\:
(ﬂl\‘

PPL companies

LG&E and KU Energy LLC
State Regulation and Rates
220 West Main Street

PO Box 32010

Dr. Talina R. Mathews, Executive Director

Kentucky Public Service Commission MAR 31 2017 Louisville, Kentucky 40232
211 Sower Boulevard www.lge-ku.com
BPlIR! IC NS
Frankfort, KY 40601 PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION Rick E. Lovekamp

Manager - Regulatory
Affairs/Tariffs

T 502-627-3780
March 31, 2017 F 502-627-3213

rick.lovekamp@Ige-ku.com

Re: An Investigation into the Implementation of Economic
Development Rates by Electric and Gas Companies
LG&E and KU Annual Report
Administrative Case No. 327

Dear Dr. Mathews:
Pursuant to the Commission’s Order of September 24, 1990 in Administrative
Case No. 327, Louisville Gas and Electric Company (“LG&E”) and Kentucky
Utilities Company (“KU™) each respectfully provide the annual reports for
calendar year 2016.
Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you

for your assistance.

Sincerely,

oYY S

Rick E. Lovekamp



-

UTILITY:

1

2

3)

9

5)

Gy

®)

&)

(B)

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT RATE CONTRACT REPORT

Louisville Gas and Electric Company

Number of EDR Contracts -

Number of Jobs Created -

Amount of Capital Investment -

Consumption -

Demand, Billing Totals

Energy, Billing Totals

Revenues

Billing Revenues

Marginal Costs

Total:

Existing Customers:

New Customers:

Total:

Existing Customers:

New Customers:

Total:

Existing Customers:

New Customers:

Total:

Existing Customers:

New Customers:

Total:

Existing Customers:

New Customers:

Total:

Existing Customers:

New Customers:

Total:

Existing Customers:

New Customers:

Reporting Year :

2016
Reporting

Period

2016

Cumulative

169

$

26,169,953

14,394 kVA

45,407

14,394 kVA

0 kVA

29,748,000 kWh

104,119,200

29,748,000

kWh
0 kWh

2,698,603

$

6,726,000

2,698,603

1,154,192

$

3,044,413

1,154,192

kVA

kWh



”

UTILITY:

)

2)

3

9

5)

A)

(B)

4

®)

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT RATE CONTRACT REPORT

Kentucky Utilities Company

Number of EDR Contracts -

Number of Jobs Created -

Amount of Capital Investment -

Consumption -

Demand, Billing Totals

Energy, Billing Totals

Revenues

Billing Revenues

Marginal Costs

Total:

Existing Customers:

New Customers:

Total:

Existing Customers:

New Customers:

Total:

Existing Customers:

New Customers:

Total:

Existing Customers:

New Customers:

Total:

Existing Customers:

New Customers:

Total:

Existing Customers:

New Customers:

Total:

Existing Customers:

New Customers:

s -

Reporting Year : 2016
2016
Reporting Cumulative
Period
3 3
3
0
0 525
0
0
$ - $ 99,433,231
$ -
$ -
11,459 kVA 30,921
11,459 kVA
0 kVA
63,691,200 kWh 176,788,800
63,691,200 kWh
0 kWh
$ 3,531,329 $ 9,279,343
3531329
$ -
$ 1,728,349 $ 5,476,510
S 17839

kVA

kWh



