

## PPL companies

Dr. Talina R. Mathews, Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40601 RECEIVED

MAR 3 1 2017

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION LG&E and KU Energy LLC State Regulation and Rates 220 West Main Street PO Box 32010 Louisville, Kentucky 40232 www.lge-ku.com

Rick E. Lovekamp Manager - Regulatory Affairs/Tariffs T 502-627-3780 F 502-627-3213 rick.lovekamp@lge-ku.com

March 31, 2017

Re:

An Investigation into the Implementation of Economic Development Rates by Electric and Gas Companies

LG&E and KU Annual Report

Administrative Case No. 327

Dear Dr. Mathews:

Pursuant to the Commission's Order of September 24, 1990 in Administrative Case No. 327, Louisville Gas and Electric Company ("LG&E") and Kentucky Utilities Company ("KU") each respectfully provide the annual reports for calendar year 2016.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Rick E. Lovekamp

Rich E. Lonekan

## ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT RATE CONTRACT REPORT

UTILITY:		Louisville Gas and Electric Company		Reporting Year:		2016	
				2016 Reporting Period		Cumulative	
1)		Number of EDR Contracts -	Total:	5		5	_
			Existing Customers:	5			-
			New Customers:	0			
2)		Number of Jobs Created -	Total:	0		169	
			Existing Customers:	0			
			New Customers:	0			
3)		Amount of Capital Investment -	Total:	<u> </u>		\$ 26,169,953	
			Existing Customers:	_\$			
			New Customers:	<u> </u>			
4)		Consumption -					
	(A)	Demand, Billing Totals	Total:	14,394	kVA	45,407	. kV
			Existing Customers:	14,394	kVA		
			New Customers:	0	kVA		
	(B)	Energy, Billing Totals	Total:	29,748,000	kWh	104,119,200	. kWl
			Existing Customers:	29,748,000	kWh		
			New Customers:	0	kWh		
5)		Revenues					
	(A)	Billing Revenues	Total:	\$ 2,698,603	ı	\$ 6,726,000	-
			Existing Customers:	\$ 2,698,603	1		
			New Customers:	\$	ı		
	(B)	Marginal Costs	Total:	\$ 1,154,192	,	\$ 3,044,413	-
			Existing Customers:	\$ 1,154,192	ı		
			New Customers:	\$ -			

## ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT RATE CONTRACT REPORT

UTILITY:		Kentucky Utilities Company		Reporting	Year :	2016	
				2016 Reporting Period		Cumulative	
1)		Number of EDR Contracts -	Total: Existing Customers: New Customers:	3 3 0		3	
2)		Number of Jobs Created -	Total: Existing Customers: New Customers:	0 0		525	
3)		Amount of Capital Investment -	Total: Existing Customers: New Customers:	\$ - \$ - \$ -		\$ 99,433,231	
4)	(A)	Consumption - Demand, Billing Totals	Total: Existing Customers: New Customers:	11,459 11,459 0		30,921	kVA
	<b>(B)</b>	Energy, Billing Totals	Total: Existing Customers: New Customers:	63,691,200 63,691,200 0		176,788,800	kWh
5)	(A)	Revenues Billing Revenues	Total: Existing Customers: New Customers:	\$ 3,531,329 \$ 3,531,329 \$ -		\$ 9,279,343	
	<b>(B)</b>	Marginal Costs	Total: Existing Customers: New Customers:	\$ 1,728,349 \$ 1,728,349 \$ -		\$ 5,476,510	